be aware, motivated and supportive 
to the development process of person 
with disabilities. In this  connection 
proships initiating 14 (Fourteen)  SHGs 
formation and operate in the working 
areas. In each groups consist numbers 
are 15 PWDs. Total numbers of 194 
(One hundred Ninety Four  ) person 
with disabilities involved in the Self 
Help Groups. 

Groups member are training received on Leadership Development and advocating for 
increasing access in to mainstreaming process from CDD. After training they are organized 
twice /one day meeting within a month and functioning their activities spontaneously